
Furman (15-10,7-3 SoCon) -vs- Western Caro. (3-21,0-10 SoCon)
02/12/26 at Liston B. Ramsey Center, Cullowhee, NC

 
 

 
 
Furman 60

Western Caro. 51

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 684
Site: Liston B. Ramsey Center, Cullowhee, NC
Referees: LaSonia Baker, Steve Hamilton, Chris Markey

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Furman 9 21 22 8 60
Western Caro. 10 9 14 18 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ervin,Alyssa * 33 7-15 3-7 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 20
02 Coyle,Clare * 37 5-9 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 3 0 4 1 3 11
00 Bailey,Lauren * 26 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 5 0 1 9
05 McGowens,Raina * 34 1-3 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 3 2 2 1 5 7
10 Stuart,Chantelle * 27 1-6 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 3 7 6 1 0 4
23 King,Brooklyn 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
21 Berry,Tyriana 3 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
03 Pearl,Sophia 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor,Samaria 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Parnell,Kyraha 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Englert,Hilary 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 7-18 13-17 11-26 37 20 12 23 3 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 2-2   100.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 7-18   38.9 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hollifield,Ally * 36 4-14 3-8 4-6 0-7 7 3 4 4 0 5 15
08 Dizon,Ary * 38 3-10 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 8
00 Bowers,Christina * 30 3-8 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 1 8
04 Hunter,Taj * 33 3-11 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 5 0 0 7
33 Pack,Grace * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2
24 Zimmerman,Justice 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 1 6
10 Burnett,Betsey 22 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 2 5
21 Mulumba,Joyce 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 4-15 9-13 9-21 30 19 9 20 2 9 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 4-15   26.7 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Caro.
GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:40 2-0 V 2

09:11 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA --

09:03 FOUL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak) 09:03 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak) 09:03 4-0 V 4

08:50 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
MISS 3PTR by STUART,CHANTELLE 08:37
REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE --
MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

BLOCK  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 08:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:11 FOUL  by PACK,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 07:51 6-0 V 6

07:26 TURNOVER  by DIZON,ARY
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
06:56 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,TAJ

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 06:40
REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE --

06:37 FOUL  by PACK,GRACE
GOOD FT by COYLE,CLARE 06:37 7-2 V 5
MISS FT by COYLE,CLARE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DIZON,ARY
06:36 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
06:36 SUB IN by MULUMBA,JOYCE

FOUL  by BAILEY,LAUREN 06:28
06:28 MISS FT by HUNTER,TAJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:28 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by HUNTER,TAJ

MISS LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint) 06:15
06:15 BLOCK  by MULUMBA,JOYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
05:48 MISS LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STUART,CHANTELLE 05:48
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
05:23 MISS JUMPER by DIZON,ARY

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by COYLE,CLARE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
FOUL  by STUART,CHANTELLE 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
04:52 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN 04:52
SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE 04:52
SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA 04:52
SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN 04:52

04:32 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
MISS LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DIZON,ARY
FOUL  by PEARL,SOPHIA 03:52

03:41 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:28
FOUL  by KING,BROOKLYN 03:10

02:54 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAJ
02:25 TURNOVER  by DIZON,ARY

STEAL  by COYLE,CLARE 02:25
02:21 FOUL  by DIZON,ARY
02:21 SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAJ
02:21 SUB OUT by MULUMBA,JOYCE
02:21 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
02:21 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA 02:21
SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN 02:21
SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN 02:21
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 02:21
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:21 8-8
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:21 9-8 V 1

02:03 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
01:17 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIZON,ARY

-- ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,LAUREN 01:02

01:02 STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
00:44 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
00:44 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
00:02 MISS JUMPER by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,LAUREN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Caro.
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,TAJ

SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA 10:00
SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 09:45 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 09:34

09:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:17 TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 09:17
GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 09:07 14-10 V 4

08:51 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIZON,ARY

08:48 MISS LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 08:19 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --

08:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:17



08:17 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
08:17 SUB IN by MULUMBA,JOYCE
07:45 MISS LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 07:31

07:31 STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
07:29 MISS LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,TAJ
07:23 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
MISS LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
06:50 TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

STEAL  by BAILEY,LAUREN 06:50
06:40 FOUL  by MULUMBA,JOYCE
06:40 SUB OUT by MULUMBA,JOYCE
06:40 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN 06:40
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 06:40
SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA 06:40
SUB IN by PARNELL,KYRAHA 06:40
GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA 06:40 18-10 V 8
GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA 06:40 19-10 V 9

06:23 TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
STEAL  by COYLE,CLARE 06:23
MISS 3PTR by PARNELL,KYRAHA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COYLE,CLARE 06:15

06:02 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by MCGOWENS,RAINA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint) 05:29 21-12 V 9

05:29 FOUL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
05:29 SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
05:29 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

SUB OUT by COYLE,CLARE 05:29
SUB IN by BERRY,TYRIANA 05:29
GOOD FT by STUART,CHANTELLE 05:29 22-12 V 10

05:05 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAJ
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 04:48 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:35 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAJ

SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA 04:35
SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN 04:35
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TYRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:23 27-12 V 15
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --

04:05 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
04:05 SUB OUT by DIZON,ARY
04:05 SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
04:05 SUB IN by PACK,GRACE

SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE 04:05
SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA 04:05

04:01 27-14 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

MISS JUMPER by PEARL,SOPHIA 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

FOUL  by BERRY,TYRIANA 03:44
SUB OUT by BERRY,TYRIANA 03:44
SUB IN by COYLE,CLARE 03:44



03:27 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,BETSEY
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA 03:09
SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN 03:09
GOOD 3PTR by KING,BROOKLYN 02:58 30-14 V 16
ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA --

02:39 30-17 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
FOUL  by BAILEY,LAUREN 02:30
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,LAUREN 02:30

02:05 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY
STEAL  by KING,BROOKLYN 02:05

02:04 FOUL  by BURNETT,BETSEY
02:04 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
02:04 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by COYLE,CLARE 01:52
01:52 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
01:52 SUB IN by DIZON,ARY
01:32 MISS JUMPER by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by DIZON,ARY
01:25 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIZON,ARY
01:21 MISS TIPIN by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,BROOKLYN --
01:20 FOUL  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by KING,BROOKLYN 01:03
TURNOVER  by KING,BROOKLYN 01:03

00:51 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
MISS JUMPER by PEARL,SOPHIA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:22 30-19 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by PACK,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
MISS LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Caro.
SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by PACK,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
09:15 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAJ

STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 09:15
GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:03 32-19 V 13

08:44 MISS LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
GOOD LAYUP by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:38 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --
FOUL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAJ
08:08 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY
07:49 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,BETSEY

REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA --
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 07:45 37-19 V 18
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --
FOUL  by BAILEY,LAUREN 07:20

07:20 37-20 V 17 GOOD FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY



07:20 37-21 V 16 GOOD FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,BETSEY
06:52 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY

STEAL  by COYLE,CLARE 06:52
TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
06:39 SUB IN by HUNTER,TAJ
06:20 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 06:20
06:20 FOUL  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
06:14 FOUL  by PACK,GRACE
06:14 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
06:14 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA 06:02 39-21 V 18
05:44 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAJ

STEAL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by ERVIN,ALYSSA --

05:16 41-23 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,TAJ

TURNOVER  by COYLE,CLARE 05:09
SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN 05:09
SUB IN by PARNELL,KYRAHA 05:09

04:56 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 04:43 44-23 V 21
ASSIST  by MCGOWENS,RAINA --

04:19 MISS LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STUART,CHANTELLE --

04:11 FOUL  by HUNTER,TAJ
SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE 04:11
SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
04:11 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

MISS FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak) 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak) 04:11 45-23 V 22

03:54 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAJ
FOUL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA 03:41
TURNOVER  by PARNELL,KYRAHA 03:41

03:22 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAJ
STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 03:22

03:22 FOUL  by HUNTER,TAJ
03:22 SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAJ
03:22 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA 03:22
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 03:22
TURNOVER  by COYLE,CLARE 03:09

02:46 45-25 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
02:40 FOUL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
02:40 SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
02:40 SUB IN by HUNTER,TAJ

MISS FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 02:40 46-25 V 21
SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA 02:18
SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN 02:18

02:16 46-27 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,TAJ

GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 02:04 48-27 V 21
ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA --



FOUL  by COYLE,CLARE 01:50
01:44 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PEARL,SOPHIA 01:44

01:44 48-28 V 20 GOOD FT by DIZON,ARY
01:44 MISS FT by DIZON,ARY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
01:29 MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SAMARIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:25
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA 01:25
SUB OUT by COYLE,CLARE 01:25
SUB IN by ENGLERT,HILARY 01:25
SUB IN by BERRY,TYRIANA 01:25
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TYRIANA(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by KING,BROOKLYN --
MISS TIPIN by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TYRIANA --

01:12 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
GOOD FT by BERRY,TYRIANA 01:12 49-28 V 21
GOOD FT by BERRY,TYRIANA 01:12 50-28 V 22

00:48 50-30 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,BETSEY
MISS JUMPER by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:31
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TYRIANA --
GOOD TIPIN by BERRY,TYRIANA(in the paint) 00:27 52-30 V 22

00:07 52-33 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,BETSEY
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Furman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Caro.
10:00 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
10:00 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
10:00 SUB IN by PACK,GRACE

SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,HILARY 10:00
SUB OUT by BERRY,TYRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by COYLE,CLARE 10:00
SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA 10:00
SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,BETSEY
09:30 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
09:07 52-35 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 08:44
08:32 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 08:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 08:15

08:03 52-37 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PACK,GRACE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint) 07:42 54-37 V 17

07:15 54-39 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)
FOUL  by COYLE,CLARE 07:15

07:15 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by DIZON,ARY
TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by BURNETT,BETSEY
06:52 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY

MISS JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA 06:49
REBOUND OFF by STUART,CHANTELLE --

06:47 FOUL  by PACK,GRACE
06:47 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
06:47 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

MISS FT by STUART,CHANTELLE(fastbreak) 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STUART,CHANTELLE(fastbreak) 06:47 55-40 V 15

06:30 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,LAUREN 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by BURNETT,BETSEY
06:06 MISS LAYUP by DIZON,ARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,LAUREN 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
05:54 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 05:30
05:29 TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 05:29
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAJ
05:11 55-42 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,TAJ
GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint) 04:53 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE --

04:45 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
04:45 SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAJ
04:45 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN 04:32 60-42 V 18
ASSIST  by MCGOWENS,RAINA --

04:05 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,BETSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE --
MISS LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint) 03:57

03:57 BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:57 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
03:57 SUB IN by PACK,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by STUART,CHANTELLE 03:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COYLE,CLARE 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,BETSEY
03:21 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 03:08

02:54 60-44 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
02:31 MISS LAYUP by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COYLE,CLARE 02:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN 02:31
SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN 02:31



02:27 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by KING,BROOKLYN --

02:01 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
02:01 SUB IN by HUNTER,TAJ

TURNOVER  by COYLE,CLARE 02:01
02:01 STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

FOUL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA 01:49
01:49 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
01:49 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
01:49 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
01:49 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA 01:49
SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 60-45 V 15 GOOD FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:45

01:35 FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,ALYSSA 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
FOUL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA 01:26

01:26 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
01:26 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
01:26 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY
01:26 SUB IN by PACK,GRACE
01:08 60-48 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
00:56 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
00:56 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
00:56 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
00:56 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN 00:56
SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN 00:56
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,ALYSSA 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
00:42 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STUART,CHANTELLE --
00:40 FOUL  by HUNTER,TAJ
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA 00:36
SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA 00:36
FOUL  by STUART,CHANTELLE 00:31

00:31 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
00:31 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 00:31
TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
00:29 SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
00:29 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY
00:29 SUB IN by PACK,GRACE
00:24 TURNOVER  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY
00:24 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
00:24 SUB OUT by PACK,GRACE
00:24 SUB IN by BOWERS,CHRISTINA
00:24 SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JUSTICE
00:21 FOUL  by DIZON,ARY

TURNOVER  by BAILEY,LAUREN 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY

FOUL  by STUART,CHANTELLE 00:20
00:20 MISS FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:20 60-51 V 9 GOOD FT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY(fastbreak)
00:20 SUB OUT by HOLLIFIELD,ALLY



00:20 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY


